

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19996/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in FAO No. 4874/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Tyagi, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. There shall be stay subject to the condition that half of the compensation ordered is deposited by the petitioner in this court within four weeks from today. The amount, if so deposited, shall be invested in a nationalised bank initially for a period of six months and may be kept renewed from time to time until further orders.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Assistant Registrar